LTS7604
www.leading-semi.com            Mar, 2014           LTS7604-DS-P00
Copyright © Leading TECH-Semiconductor Co., LTD.
~ 1 / 9 ~
Slew Rate Controlled High Side Load Switch
With Output Short Circuit Protection
General Information
The LTS7604 is a high side load switch with controlled

Copyright © Leading TECH-Semiconductor Co., LTD.
~ 2 / 9 ~
Ordering Information
Ordering Number Package Top Marking (Product Code) Note
LTS7604AST5 TSOT23-5 A116 1mS Turn-on Slew Rate
LTS7604ADA6 WDFN1.6x1.6-6L A117 1mS Turn-on Slew Rate
LTS7604BST5 TSOT23-5 A118 100uS Turn-on Slew Rate
LTS7604BDA6 WDFN1.6x1.6-6L A119 100uS Turn-on Slew Rate
LTS7604CST5 TSOT23-5 A120 1uS Turn-on Slew Rate
LTS7604CDA6 WDFN1.6x1.6-6L A121 1uS Turn-on Slew Rate
Note 1. Leading TECH products are RoHs compliant and compatible with the current requirement of IPC/JDEC
J-STD-020 and are suitable for use in SnPb or Pb-Free soldering processes.
Functional Pin Descriptions
Pin No.
Pin Name Pin Function
ST5 DA6
5 1, 2 IN
Input Voltage. This pin is the P-channel MOSFET source connection. Bypass to
ground through a 1.0uF capacitor.
1 5, 6 OUT
Output Voltage. This pin is the P-channel MOSFET drain connection. Bypass to
ground though a 0.1uF capacitor.
3 3 EN
Active High Enable Input. The EN pin is internally pulled to ground through a
13MΩ resistor.
2 4 GND Ground. Connect to the thermal pad and to the ground rail of the circuit.
4 NA NC Not Internally Connected.
NA
Thermal
Pad
TP
Thermal Pad. Must tie this pad to the ground island/plane through the lowest
impedance connection available. This pin is also used as heat-sink of the IC and
should be well-soldered to the PCB for optimal thermal performance.
LTS7604
www.leading-semi.com            Mar, 2014           LTS7604-DS-P00
Copyright © Leading TECH-Semiconductor Co., LTD.
~ 3 / 9 ~
Functional Block Diagram
Operation Principles
The LTS7604 is a high side load switch with controlled
slew rate. This load switch provides power domain
isolation for extended battery life. Three slew rate options,
1us, 100us, and 1ms are available. The LTS7604
integrates a P-Channel MOSFET with typical 55mΩ